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Mechanical 2x2 Bypass Optical Switch

Features

€ Compact size

@ Low Insertion Loss
¢Low WDL

@ High Reliability

@ Epoxy Free Optical Path
4 Compliance with RoHS

Applications

@ Optical Line Protection

@ Back up Switching

@ Monitering System

¢ OADM

@ Optical Signal Routing

Optical Path

State A

Port 1

Port 2

Specification

Parameters Value Unit
Operation Wavelength 1260~1610 nm
Test Wavelength 1310/1550 nm
Insertion Loss Type:0.6,Max:0.8 dB
Wavelength Dependent Loss <0.25 dB
Polarization Dependent Loss <0.1 dB
Temperature Dependent Loss <0.2 dB
Return Loss >50 dB
Cross Talk >55 dB
Switch time <8 ms
Fiber Type Corning SMF-28
Operation Temperature 0~70 C
Storage Temperature -40~85 C
Switch Operating Voltage 5 \Y
Optical Power <300 mwW

Switch Type Latching / Non-latching
Dimensions L27xW12.6xH8.2 mm
Operating Temperature ('C) -5~75 C
Storage Temperature (‘C) -40~85 C
Connector loss not included
State B
Part 1 Port 3
——Port 4 Port 2 Port 4




Pin Configuration
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Ordering Information
S Cable Cable Connector
GLSW |- T —| Switching Mode |- length -
ype witching Mo Waveleng type length input | output
101=1x1 L=L atching 13=1310nm | [B220UM 143-0 3m 0=No connector
bear fikber
102=1x2 N=MNon-latching 15=1550nm 05=0.5m 1=8CIAPC
@ 09=0.9mm o 5
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Optical | |202=2x2 e 15=1.5m 3=LCIAPC
Switch | 1202=2x0 20=2m 4=LCIUPC
22B=2x2 Bypass 3=FC/ARC
12D=Dual 1x2 G=FC/UPC
220=Dual 2x2 ST=5T connector
MU=MU connector
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